in baseline visual acuity and each visit of 1, 4, and 12 weeks-visit. Factors predictive of an initial poor VA were evaluated 
using logistic regression analysis. Statistical significance was considered when p-value<0.05.

Results
Clinical Characteristics of Patients with NAION
One hundred eighty-nine patients with NAION (189 eyes) were enrolled in our study (Figure 1). One hundred and five 
patients were excluded due to not fulfilling our inclusion criteria as follows: Twenty-one had a follow-up time less than 3 
months; 26 had other optic neuropathy diseases; eighteen had a duration of onset greater than 30 days;